CH \$90.00 8815

ETAS ID: TM557073

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parkwhiz, Inc.		08/21/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arrive Mobility Inc.		
Street Address:	208 S. Jefferson Street Suite 403		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88158576	ARRIVE NETWORK
Serial Number:	88111257	ARRIVE MOBILITY
Serial Number:	88111237	ARRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: temanuelson@nge.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS C. MCDONOUGH

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029752-6002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. MCDONOUGH
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas C. McDonough/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=#29689590v1 - (Parkwhiz Inc. - Delaware Certificate of Amendment filed 8.22#page1.tif source=#29689590v1 - (Parkwhiz Inc. - Delaware Certificate of Amendment filed 8.22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0062

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PARKWHIZ, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARKWHIZ, INC." TO "ARRIVE MOBILITY INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 6:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20196644142

Authentication: 203456230 Date: 08-22-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0063 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:31 PM 08/21/2019 FILED 06:31 PM 08/21/2019 SR 20196644142 - File Number 5222659

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PARKWHIZ, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Parkwhiz, Inc.
- 2. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation effected by this certificate is as follows:

By deleting article FIRST as it now exists and inserting in lieu thereof a new article FIRST, reading in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of this corporation is Arrive Mobility Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate to be executed on August 21, 2019.

PARKWHIZ, INC.

By: Yona Shtern

Name: Yona Shtern

Title: Chief Executive Officer

029752,0004;29583911,1

RECORDED: 01/10/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0064